

RESOLUTION No. 19-415

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 00-172 REGARDING COMPENSATION FOR THE NEVADA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF RESERVE CLASSIFICATION SERIES

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on July 5, 1978, adopted Resolution 78-203 establishing a twenty-person Deputy Sheriff Reserve Unit; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors amended Resolution 78-203 with Resolution 98-557 on December 15, 1998, adjusting the amount of monetary compensation payable to the Sheriff's Reserves; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors amended Resolution 98-557 with Resolution 99-16 on January 5, 1999, adjusting the amount of monetary compensation payable to the Sheriff's Reserves; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors amended Resolution 99-16 with Resolution 00-148 on April 4, 2000, permitting more than twenty Reserve Deputies to be hired, and removing their monetary compensation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors amended Resolution 00-148 with Resolution 00-172 on April 25, 2000, providing monetary compensation for the Sheriff's Reserves; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors deems it necessary to amend the classification and compensation structure of the Sheriff's Reserves at this time; and

WHEREAS, the amended classification and compensation structure permits the Reserve Deputy Sheriff series to include four levels, with the first level, IA, paid equal to Deputy Sheriff I step A, and the second, third and fourth levels each paid 25% less than their predecessor; and

WHEREAS, funding for the changes is included in the Sheriff's Office budget for Fiscal Year 2019-20; and

WHEREAS, bargaining units were met and conferred with as needed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors hereby revises the Reserve Deputy Sheriff classification and compensation as follows:

FR	OM:
A AA	C I LA O

B/U	Range	Category	Job Title	Pay Rate
Unrepresented	218	Non-Exempt	Reserve Deputy Sheriff I	\$5,404.15
Unrepresented		Non-Exempt	Reserve Deputy Sheriff II	n/a
Unrepresented	178	Non-Exempt	Reserve Deputy Sheriff III	\$4,426.75
111.				
<i>ТО:</i> В/U	Range	Category	Job Title	Pay Rate
		Category Non-Exempt	Job Title Reserve Deputy Sheriff IA	Pay Rate \$5,404.15
B/U	218	0.0		-
B/U Unrepresented	218 168	Non-Exempt	Reserve Deputy Sheriff IA	\$5,404.15

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these changes are effective July 23, 2019.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2019</u>, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes: Noes:	Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan K. Hoek and Richard Anderson. None.
Absent:	None.
Abstain:	None.

ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

willunte

Richard Anderson, Chair

7/23/2019 cc:

HR* Sheriff* AC*